



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 692 OF 2021

Jaideep S/o Ratnadeep Wahane

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, thr. P.S.O., P.S. Ajni, Nagpur (City), Dist. Nagpur & anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri R.M. Patwardhan, Advocate for the applicant.

Mrs. M.A. Barabde, A.P.P. for the non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE AND AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2021.

1. Heard Shri R.M. Patwardhan, learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable after three weeks.
4. Mrs. M.A. Barabde, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives notice for non-applicant No.1.
5. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that as on today, the charge-sheet is not presented by the Investigating Officer. In view of the said, though the Investigating Officer may continue with the investigation, he is directed not to file charge-sheet against the present applicant without leave of this Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE