



apl692.21

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 692/2021

Jaideep R. Wahane

...VERSUS...

State of Maharashtra & anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.M. Patwardhan, Advocate for the applicant(s)

Shri T.A. Mirza, APP for the non-applicant/State

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE & AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.
AUGUST 24, 2021

1] Though the non-applicant no. 2 is shown to be served, the office note shows that she is served very recently.

2] Therefore, in order to give one chance to her to submit her case, put up this matter on 02/09/2021.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)