



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APL) No.692 of 2021

Jaideep S/o Ratnadeep Wahane

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Shri R.M. Patwardhan, Advocate for Applicant.

Shri T.A. Mirza, Additional Public Prosecutor for
Non-Applicant No.1- State.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE & AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2021

1. At the request of Shri R.M. Patwardhan, learned counsel for the applicant, place this matter after three weeks.

2. The adjournment is not opposed by the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for non-applicant No.1- State.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(V.M. DESHPANDE, J.)