



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 692 OF 2021

Jaideep S/o. Ratnadeep Wahane

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. M. Patwardhan, Advocate for applicant.

Shri M. K. Pathan, APP for non-applicant no. 1/State.

None for non-applicant no. 2.

**CORAM :- V. M. DESHPANDE AND
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 31.03.2022

Learned Advocate for the non-applicant no. 2
is absent.

2. In order to give one chance to learned
Advocate for the non-applicant no. 2, place this matter
beyond Summer Vacation-2022.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(V. M. DESHPANDE, J.)