



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 692 OF 2021**

( Jaideep S/o Ratnadeep Wahane  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.M. Patwardhan, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant, submitted that the matter is already settled between the parties before the Family Court, which is matrimonial in nature.
2. List the matter on **02.04.2026**.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**