



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.692 OF 2021

Jaideep s/o Ratandeeep Wahane

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. A.N. Thakur, Advocate for the applicant h/f Mr. R.M. Patwardhan,
Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for the non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATED : 07.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that there is no mention in the operative portion regarding depositing of the amount of Rs.5,000/- by non-applicant No.2 in Public Welfare Account No.129712010001014. Therefore, it is not deposited.

2. Non-applicant No.2 shall deposit the said amount in Public Welfare Account within one week.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 shall also file the pursis to that effect.

[URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]